Convertible notes-equity component  108,265  -  - iv, v

108,265

Revaluation reserve  -  280,601  -

280,601
Other reserves  21,196,859  444,463  (21,196,859) v

444,463

Retained earnings  7,449,049  16,969,016  (7,449,049) v

16,969,016

Equity attributable to equity holders of the Bank  46,505,503  37,224,190  13,930,781

97,660,474

Non-controlling interests   -  432,782  -

432,782

Total equity  46,505,503  37,656,972  13,930,781   98,093,256

Total liabilities and equity  420,713,500  245,108,264  4,694,890   670,516,654

See notes to the Pro forma financial information.

106

4

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED

31 DECEMBER 2016

 NBAD

FGB

Pro forma

adjustments

Notes

Pro forma

Consolidated

 AED 000

AED 000

AED 000

AED 000

Interest income  9,656,957

8,039,512

(158,601) i

17,537,868
Interest expense  (2,836,654)

(1,951,322)

158,601 i

(4,629,375)

Net interest income  6,820,303

6,088,190

-

12,908,493

Income from Islamic financing contracts  509,473  506,160  -   1,015,633

Islamic financing expense   (24,969)   (208,458)  -   (233,427)

Net income from Islamic financing contracts  484,504

297,702

-

782,206

Net interest and Islamic financing income  7,304,807

6,385,892

-

13,690,699

Net fees and commission income  2,178,104

1,848,700

-

4,026,804

Net foreign exchange gain  961,286

194,022

-

1,155,308
Net gain on investments and derivatives  327,816

377,067

-

704,883

Other operating income  36,171

776,719

-

812,890

Operating income  10,808,184

9,582,400

-

20,390,584

General, administration and other operating expense  (4,012,759)  (1,997,740)  -   (6,010,499)

Profit before net impairment charge and taxation  6,795,425   7,584,660  -   14,380,085

Net impairment charge  (1,190,677)

(1,473,014)

-

(2,663,691)

Profit before taxation  5,604,748  6,111,646  -   11,716,394

Overseas income tax expense  (308,706)

(41,846)

-

(350,552)

Net profit  5,296,042

6,069,800

-

11,365,842

Other comprehensive income   548,125

(78,643)

-

469,482

Total comprehensive income  5,844,167

5,991,157

-

11,835,324

See notes to the Pro forma financial information.

107

5

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

BASIS OF PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION PRESENTATION

The Group has adopted the acquisition method of accounting under IFRS 3 Business Combinations. IFRS